	                                             2025 - 2026   SOSSA FALL CONVENERS                                                                                                  
	    Sport
	  Classification/
    Date  (Alter)
	     Convenor
	            School  
            (zone)
	     School #
	                  Convenor  email

	Girls:
	         
	
	
	
	

	Basketball

	          Jr. A
Tues.Nov.18th (19)
	
	Holy Cross
(2)
	
	

	
	         Jr. AA
Tues.Nov.18th (19)
	Tish Jeffrey
	Glendale
(1)
	905-560-7343
	pjeffrey@hwdsb.on.ca

	
	         Sr. A
Thu. Nov. 13th (14)
	Tim Wildeboer
	Guido-de-Bres
	905-574-4011
	twildeboer@guidodebres.com

	
	         Sr. AA
Thu. Nov. 13th (14)
	Pierre Blanchard
	E.L. Crossley
(3)
	905 892-2635
	pierre.blanchard@dsbn.org

	
	        Sr. AAA
Thu. Nov. 13th (14)
	Lauren Arnold
	Orchard Park
(1)
	905-573-3550
	larnold@hwdsb.on.ca

	Field Hockey
	Wed. Oct 29th  (30)
          
	Kristina Alderdice
	Saltfleet
(1)
	 905 573-3000
	kalderdi@hwdsb.on.ca

	Boys:
	
	
	
	
	

	Volleyball
	             Jr. A                 
Tues.Nov.18th (19)
	
	Saint-Jean-de-Brebuef
(3)
	
	

	
	Jr. AA
Tues.Nov.18th (19)
	Stef Pavlovich
	Eden H.S.
(4)
	905 646-9884
	stefanie.pavlovich@dsbn.org

	
	           Sr. A
Thu. Nov. 13th (14)
	Brad Heidbuurt
	HDCH
(1)
	905-648-6655
	bheidbuurt@hdch.org

	
	         Sr. AA
Thu. Nov. 13th (14)
	Marc Ferretti
	Holy Cross
(2)
	905 937-6446
	marc.ferretti@ncdsb.com

	
	        Sr. AAA
Thu. Nov. 13th (14)
	Chris Patton
	Waterdown
(1)
	905-689-6692
	cpatton@hwdsb.on.ca

	Football

	Semi  -  Nov. 13th
Final  -  Nov.  18th
	Tom Pain
	Westmount
(1)
	905-385-5395
	tpain@hwdsb.on.ca

	Co-ed:
	
	
	
	
	

	Tennis
	 Sr. - Mon. Sept 29      
Jr. - Thur. Oct. 2nd 
	Chris Patton
	Waterdown
(1)
	905-689-6692
	cpatton@hwdsb.on.ca

	X- country
	Thur. Oct. 23rd
	Mike Smith 
	Dundas Valley   (1)
	905-628-2203
	msmith@hwdsb.on.ca

	Golf
	Mon. Oct. 6th (7)
	Kathleen Carter
	Saint Paul
(2)
	905 356-4313
	kathleen.carter@ncdsb.com



